MIC2774
Dual Micro-Power Low Voltage Supervisor
IttyBitty is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 16, 2015  Revision 2.0
General Description
The MIC2774 is a dual power supply supervisor that
provides undervoltage monitoring, manual reset capability,

Micrel, Inc. MIC2774
March 16, 2015 2 Revision 2.0
Ordering Information
Part Number(1,2) Marking(1,3) Reset Output Junction Temperature Range Package(4)
MIC2774N-XXYM5 UGXX Open-Drain. Active-Low (/RST) –40°C to +85°C SOT-23-5
MIC2774H-XXYM5 UHXX Active-High. Complementary (RST) –40°C to +85°C SOT-23-5
MIC2774L-XXYM5 UIXX Active-Low. Complementary (/RST) –40°C to +85°C SOT-23-5
Note:
1. XX = voltage code, see table below.
2. Order entry part number, add “ TR”. Example: MIC2774N-22YM5 TR.
3. Underbar symbol (__) may not be to scale.
4. Standard reel SOT-23: Reel diameter is 7 inches, hub diameter is 2 inches, width is 8mm.
Standard Voltage Options(5)
Voltage Code Typical Application (VDD) Nominal Threshold Voltage (VTH)
46 5.0V ±5% 4.68V
44 5.0V ±10% 4.43V
31 3.3V ±5% 3.09V
29 3.3V ±10% 2.93V
28 3.0V ±5% 2.81V
26 2.85V ±5% 2.67V
25 2.7V ±5% 2.53V
23 2.5V ±5% 2.34V
22 2.4V ±5% 2.25V
17 1.8V ±5% 1.69V
Note:
5. There are ten standard versions available with an order increment of 3,000 pieces. Samples of standard versions are normally available from stock.
Contact factory for information on non-standard versions. Available in tape-and-reel only.
Part Number Convention
Micrel, Inc. MIC2774
March 16, 2015 3 Revision 2.0
Pin Configuration
SOT-23-5 (M5)
“H” Version